
RESOLUTION 
 

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2017 BUDGET IN THE 
AMOUNT OF $106,330.00 
 

WHEREAS, the Board of City Commissioners is charged with the preparation of 
an annual budget for the City of Griffin; and  
 
 WHEREAS, on June 14, 2016, the Board of City Commissioners adopted the 
Fiscal Year 2017 Budget; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Board of City Commissioners approve amending the City of 
Griffin’s General Fund Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Operating and Capital Budget by 
reallocating $106,330.00 to Municipal Court ($71,550 – Personnel, $30,940 – 
Purchased/Contracted Services, $3,840 – Supplies) from Police – Criminal Investigations 
Division ($71,050 – Personnel) and from Police – Uniform Patrol Division ($35,280 – 
Benefits, Health Insurance), for Fiscal Year 2017, for the purpose set forth below; and 
 
 BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of City Commissioners this 8th day of 
November 2016, that the Fiscal Year 2017 Budget be, and is hereby, amended in the 
amount of $106,330.00 as follows: 
 
 
GENERAL FUND 
INCREASE EXPENDITURE – Municipal Court 
See attached account listing 
 
DECREASE EXPENDITURE – Police (Criminal Investigations Division) 
DECREASE EXPENDITURE – Police (Uniform Patrol Division) 
See attached account listing 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
      
Dick Morrow, Chairman 
 
 
      
Kenny L. Smith, Secretary 


